

Dear Parent/Guardian,

We are pleased to be able to offer your son/daughter this opportunity to be a part of the *Cayman Finance LEAD Programme*. The programme aims to create a pathway for your child into the financial services industry, providing support, insight, and development opportunities along the way.

Your child will be required to fulfil the following requirements to successfully complete the programme:

- Workshops weekly at specified school/other location (1 hour each for 8 weeks)
- Mentor sessions weekly one-on-one sessions with paired mentor (1 hour each for 8 weeks)
- Work placement 4-week work placement at a participating organisation (to take place in either July or August)

If your son/daughter has any conflicts with the above scheduling, it will be their responsibility to communicate directly with Cayman Finance and their mentor as this programme is shaped to help them learn accountability, communication, and confidence as they get ready for the workplace.

<u>Eligibility</u>

The programme is open to all Caymanian students either in Year 12 of the Cayman Islands Government dual-enrolment programme, finishing Year 12 within a Private School (British School System) or finishing Grade 11 within a Private School (American School System). To be eligible for the programme, your child will need to provide a letter from Immigration confirming their Caymanian status. If you are unable to provide the aforementioned document, please communicate this with Cayman Finance so that we may explore further options.

To be eligible, students must also have achieved at least a GPA of 2.5 (American School System) or be predicted to receive at least three (3) C or above passes in their academic year. Your school has confirmed that you fulfil this criteria.

Should you have any questions or need any clarification on the programme, please call 1-345-769-6206 or e-mail danielle.hennings@caymanfinance.ky.



Parental Consent

l	_ consent to	my son/daughter
		nich will take place from 1 st May experience (to take place in either
Date		
Confirmation of child's name		
Confirmation of child's date of bi	rth	
Confirmation of child's school		
Parent/guardian name (please pr	rint)	
Parent/guardian signature		
Parent/guardian email address		
Parent/guardian phone number_		

Media Waiver

As part of this programme, there will be photography and video footage taken for public relations purposes.

The following waiver must be signed for your son/daughter to take part in the programme.

I ______ am the legal guardian/parent of

_____·

I hereby acknowledge that all right, title, and interest(s) of any video, photography or audio developed as part of the Cayman Finance LEAD Programme 2024 in which _______will participate in, as being original works belonging to Cayman Finance.



I hereby acknowledge that the video, photography, or audio developed as part of this programme can be used by Cayman Finance for promotional and public relations purposes, including but not limited to: press releases, website, social media, radio or TV interviews and communication purposes to relevant stakeholders.

I hereby release Cayman Finance from all claims which I may have now or in the future for compensation of any kind, arising from my child's participation in said video, photography or audio and acknowledge that Cayman Finance may use the aforementioned media and distribute it to such person(s) that they may in their sole discretion decide.

I ______ consent to the use of video, photography, and audio of the named child above, in accordance with the terms of the release.

Parent/guardian name (please print) _____

Parent/guardian signature _____

Date_____

*Please sign and email this form back to <u>lead@caymanfinance.ky</u>. Must be an original signature (typed signature not accepted).